

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19801/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in WP
No.3870/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KANCHANBEN NANDKISHORE & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S BIPIN KUMAR & BROTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20048 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20117 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchir Tolat, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition,
is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the Trial
Court for a period of four weeks.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER