

0
ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19801/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in WP No.3870/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KANCHANBEN NANDKISHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BIPIN KUMAR & BROTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20048 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20117 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Talat, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
respondents, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit is also allowed to be filed.

Interim order of stay shall stand extended till the next
date.

List on 4.10.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER